Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERV' CE IN VD'C E
K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7704 S COUNCIL Invoics Date: B/30/2017
7701 S COUNGIL WHEATLAND QK 73007 Leication: "
WHEATLAND OK 73007 Work Order Number: 533365

Paymant Type: Account

Bus Phene: 405-831-1200 Bus Phane: 405-831-1200
Prv Phone: Prv Phona: Page: 17 of f?’J

Make/Model; Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Flest No:
JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RW4E50P00D3318 TEEE4W

Gen12- Retall
COMPLAINT:
07 SERVICE REQUEST: INTERNAL TRANS ISSUE

CORRECTION:
SERVICE REQUEST:

DIAGNOSIS;
SERVICE QUOTE:

SERVICE PERFORMED~ [ rons . ﬂLéﬁf WCV_!/(G‘O Mﬂ(‘

ok Im_cf.;

Labor: $1,157.31 ' parts: $0.00 U o -:u.&m $0.00 Misc:

Sub-Total: §1, 1!? H

Miscellaneous Charges: 5‘!:)[' T— 50 ! E)O 6’78 Cﬂ 5""#
Service Accessorles M _.—...__________;;>

Labor;
Customer PO No: Parts:
Tax Exempt No; OL&M:
Advisor: Misc:
Sales Tax:

Grand Total: $43,567.78

— 44(,53.8"]
otal G?LKH‘HJ'?_ | 5971 - b19.72

XTI
—_-___‘---_-__"'—'—--.\

L Y5901 63



Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: S ERV'C E |NV‘°|C E

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:
JOHN JOHNSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Invoice Date: BAN2017
7701 S COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 e 1
WHEATLAND OK 73097 Work Order Number. 533385
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phona: . Bus Phone:
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Fage: 1of17
Make/Model: Meter; Serfal Number: Eq ID: Fleat No:
| JOHN DEERE 4850 7013 RIN4B50P003319 76664 J
Gen- Ratail -
COMPLAINT:

01 SERVICE REQUEST: TRANSMISSION ISSUE

CORRECTION:

CONTIM IER Aa bEvr me -



Invoice To Account Mo: Deliver To. SERV'CE !N?O|CE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 8 COUNCIL Invoica Date: Bra0zo17

7701 S COUNCIL : WHEATLAND OK 73087 Lacalion: 1

WHEATLAND OK 73087 Work Order Mumber: 533365
Paymeni Typa: Account

Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 20f 17

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number. EqID; Fleet No:

JOHM DEERE 4850 7013 RWags0P003318 TEEG4WW

Gen- Retail

SERVICE REQUEST:

DIAGNOSIS:

SERVICE PERFORMED: Drainad hydraulics and found filter Plugged with metal{fine material). Called customer and explained that
need to disassemble tractor to see where metal is coming from. Drained coolant and disconnecied linkages, electrical, hydraulic
lines and heater hoses to remove cab. Removed cab, Removed brake lines, lube manifold and removed eluteh brake caver on
transmission, found metal but no obvious problem. Removed draft arms, hydraulie lines, electrical and rock shaft, Did not find
where metal is coming from there elther. Instaljed splitting stand and split at cluteh housing, disessembled C1 and C2, removed
transmission pump and input planetary, disassambled Hi-Lo, did not find where melal Is coming from there either. Split again at
transmission case and disassembled and checked PTO brake not coming from thare either. Remaved €3 manifold and removeel
shafl removed brake assembly, disassembled and did nat find whare metal is coming from there either. Reassembled ho usings
and supported rear of tractor, removed axle housings and found that left brake backing plate iz worn real bad, this is where matal
is coming from. Removed differential and disassembled. Removed PTO shaft and drive gear. Removed drive pinion shaft. Made
quote for all bearings, saals, packings, o-lings, gaskets and discs(metal embadded in dise material), hard parts to be replacad are
drive gear{Tow), left axle pinion(Stub shaft), separator plates in differential, pinions In differential(spiders gears), arm{clutch am
internal in clutch valve), amni{ciutch external an cluteh valve), transmission pump, shafts(for gears in output panetary), hub(input
planstary), plate(input planetary). Made quote and tumned in. Disassembled both axle housings, removed bearings and seals.
Cleaned housings and shafis, replaced bearings, cups and seals, rebuilt planetaries and installed, set shim packs and torqued to
spece. Removed rear differantiai housing, pressure washed and cleaned out with solvent. Removed elulch housing, pressure
washed and cleaned out with solvent, Cleaned C1 and C2 with sedvent, assembled clutched and Instalied an flywheel. Clagned
and assembled Hi-Lo and input planetary. Cleaned and assembled B thru B4 and C3 assambly and chackad eperation with air.
Cleaned and assembled differentlal. Installed new bearings and cups for drive pinion and installad selfup per instructions. Installed
differential with new bearings and setup per instructions. Installed lube lray and tube, Installed differential lock line inside housing.
Instalied new brake pads sn backing plate and brake pistons. Installed clutch housing and differential housing to Installed final
drives. Installed final drives on differential housing and split at differential housing and cluteh housing. Installed brake assembly
with new o-rings. checked operation of brake assembly through shift valve ports. Instalied shaft and G3 manifold and sei shims
per instructions. Cleaned and assembled PTO brake and instalied in clutch housing. Installed gasket between differential housing
and clulch housing and attached ciutch housing to differential housing. Instalied drive hub and input planetary, installed Hi-La
assembly and torqued to specs, installed bearing quill and shimmad to spacs. Disassembled clutch valve and found valves and
housing are scoured, disassembled shift valve assemble and found the same. Called customer with added paris list and quote for
these itemns. Ordered parts. Assembled clutch valve and installed, installed transmission pump. Installed PTO shakt and drive
gear, shimmed to instructions. Installed new gasket between engine and clutch housing and pushed back together. Installed
transmission cover, brake lines and differential lock line, Assembled shifl valve and installed. Charged accumulators and
installed. Instalied lines to C1 and 2, Installed new gasket for rock shaft and Installed, replaced dipstick tube in rock shaft
housing. Ran lines and electrical over rock shaft housing. Installed cab and connected all elecirical, hydraulic and heater hoses,
Connected linkages for rock shaft and SC\e. Filled with coolant and new Hy-Gard. Replaced hydraulic and transmission filters.
Started tractor and topped off fluids. went to mova tractor and tractor will not move. Remaved filters and found them plugged with
metal, replaced filters and replacad hydraulic oll. Started tractor and tractor still will not move. Connected guages to shift valve to

mlhrmals arsaniens Canmad ma o o - 9 DY ar 04 Placessdbs s fam o = mrmkilnes s anmmssbad e s mbhenkesd L

CONTIMUIFR Nk MEYT BASE ~




Invoice To Account No: ; Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Involice Number: b
JOHN JOHNSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Invoice Date: G/30201T
7701 § COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 Location: 1
WHEATLAND OK Ta0e7 Waork Order Number: 533385

Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: dof17
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EqiD: Fleat No:

| JOHN DEERE 4850 7013 RW4650P003319 76684W

Titro2s: Catter Bin I
11M7059 Cotter Pin 2.00
11708z Coftter Pin a.00
12H301 Lock Washer 1.00
14M7T274 Mut 2.00
19H1777 Cap Scraw 2.00
18H1848 Cap Screw 1.00
18H1900 Cap Screw 6.00
19H1936 Cap Screw 4.00
19H1948 Cap Screw 2,00
18H1845 Cap Screw 1.00
19H2638 Cap Screw 1.00
18H3579 Cap Screw 6.00
19M7166 Cap Screw 2.00
19M7E47 Screw 1.00
24H1292 Washer 2.00
24H1308 Washer 1.00
24H1848 Washer 2.00
24M7431 WASHER 2.00
26H70 Shaft Key " 200
34H313 Spring Pin 1.00
34H320 Spring Fin 1.00
34H330 SPRING PIMN 1.00 i
51M7041 O-Ring 4.00

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERV:CE !NVO'CE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invelce Number: 2578498

JOHN JOHMNSON TT01 8 COUNCIL Invoice Date: /302017

7701 & COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 Location: 1

RATLAND % X6 Work Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Account

Bue Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phane: Prv Phone; Page: 40of 17

MakeModel: liater: Serial Mumber: Eq ID: Fleet Mo:

|_JCIHN DEERE 4850 7013 RW4G50P003319 TEEE4N

Gen- Retall
A3G17R C-Ring 8.00 Y
A4EZ4R \Washer 3.00 Y
Ad4T2ER O-Ring 6.00 Y
AF230TR SEAL 2.00 ¥
AR100697 Pinion Shaft 6.00 ¥
AR101188 Ofl Line 1.00 ¥
AR101854 Seal 2.00 ¥
ARIDST12 Dipstick Tube 1.00 Y
ARSEBAS Push Pull Cable 1.00 Y
ARTSE4E Bearing Cone 1.00 ¥
ARB2412 PACKING 1.00 Y
ARBEOS23 SEAL 200 Y
ARS1888 Mut 2.00 ¥
ARSE464 Oil Line 1.00 ¥
ARZE028 Filter Elemant 200 Y
AT21191 Set Screw 1.00 Y
AT35121 Elbow Fitting 1.00 Y
B2762R O-Ring 1.00 Y
Di761R Rivet 45.00 Y
F2741R Packing 1.00 ¥
F31MR O-Ring 2.00 Y
H343R Spring 8.00 Y
H38z256 O-Ring 1.00 Y
HE3261 D=RING 1.00 ¥
JOT242 Bearing Cone 1.00 ¥
JOT252 Bearing Cup 1.00 Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE-=




Invoice Ta Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Imvaice Date: G307

7701 § COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 . 1

WHEATLAND 0K 73097 Work Order Number: 533365
Payment Type: Agcount

Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Frv Phona: Prv Phone: Page: Sof17

MakeModel: Meter; Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:

JOHN DEERE 4650

013 RW4650P003314

THEE4W

Gen- Retail
JOT425

JOB214
JDB280
JOBZET
JDB258
JOEESE
JDBgg2
JDgopz
JD9018
JOa0se
JDS07S5
JO9132
JDeg12
MBODE33
R107238
110464
R111906
R112834
R113458
R113457
R113744
R114085
R120833
R120835
R120835
R120841

Bearing Cup
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cup
Needle Bearing
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cane
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cone
Eearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Thrust Bearing Race
Packing
Packing
Brake Shoa
Gasket

Shaft

Valve

Arm

Brake Disk
Vahe

Seal

Seal

Seal

Seal

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
8.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00

(X1

COAMTIMIIER AL e = o=




Invoice To Account No: ____ Drellver To: SERV'CE |NVDICE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invelce Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 8 COUNCIL Invoica Date: B/30/2017

7701 § COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 — 1

WNHEATLAND O Tang Wiork Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Acocount

Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phona: Paga: Bof 17

Make/Model: Mieter: Serial Number: Fleat No:

| JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RW4650P003319 76664

Gen- Retail
R126516 Screw 1.00 ¥
R131885 Scraw 3.00 Y
R134733 Pinion 3.00 Y
R168152 Seal 200 L
R1742R Washer 1.00 ¥
R1836R Washer 2.00 ¥
R28285 O-Ring 400 ¥
R26287 O-Ring 1.00 ¥
R26369 Epring 6,00 Y
R26375 O-Ring 7.00 ¥
R2B448 O-Ring 4.00 Y
R25906 O-Ring 12.00 vy
R27166 O-Ring 9.00 Y
R28744 Fin 8.00 ¥
R28776 O-Ring 2.00 ¥
R28218 Washer 3.00 ¥
R22463 O-RING 1.00 ¥
R29936 O-Ring 1.00 Y
R30165 CAP SCREW 2.00 ¥
R31877 Spring 1.00 Y
R33240 Pin 1.00 Y
Ra3248 Pistan Ring 1.00 ¥
R33259 O-Ring 4,00 ¥
R33521 Shim 10,00 ;i
R34733 ¥YWasher 4.00 Y
R35034 Packing 1.00 Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.»




Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number: .

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Invoice Date: 6/30/2017

7701 8 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73097 Location: 1

WHEATLAND OK 73087 Woerk Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Accounl

Bus Phone: 405-821-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 7of17

Make/Model: Meter: Serlal Number; Eq ID: Flest Mo:

JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RW4850P003319 76664W B

Gen- Retail
R35385 Shim 3.00 ¥
R35366 Shim 3.00 ¥
R35387 Shim 3,00 ¥
R35501 Shim 1.08 ¥
R35502 SHIM 1.00 ¥
R3s5503 Shim 1.00 Y
R36a81 RING 2.0 ¥
R375R O-Ring 4.00 Y
R38198 Spring 8.00 Y
R38371 Washer 2.00 Y
R394R O-Ring 1.00 ¥
R43274 &him 400 Y
R43275 Shim 4.00 ¥
R43276 Shim 4.00 ¥
R43339 Washer 1.00 Y
Rd3340 PLATE 200 Y
R43343 CLUTCH PLA 4.00 Y
R43368 Cap Screw 12.00 ¥
R43376 Gasket 1.00 ¥
Ra3ars Seal 4.00 ¥
R43379 Seal 2.00 Y
F43381 WASHER 1.00 Y
RA43383 Snap Ring 1.00 ¥
R43408 Gaskel 1.00 Y
R43659 Ring 400 ¥
R4B004 Packing 1.00 ¥

CONTINUED ON NFXT parE. -



Invoies To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE
K& R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Mumber:
JOHN JOHMSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Invoice Date: Bi30/2017
701 8 COUNGIL WHEATLAND OK 7apay Location: 1
WHEATLAND OK 73007 Work Order Number: 633365
Payment Type: Aceount
Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200
Pr¢ Phone: Prv Phone: Page: B of1 7|
Make/Maode|: Metar: Serial Number; Eq ID: Fleet No:
[ JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RW4550P003318 76664W j
Gen- Retall
R48416 Plals 2.00 ¥
R4Gd417 Plate Y
RaBET3 Washer Y
R525049 Cap Serew 200 k)
R52634 CAP SCREW Y
RE3169 Screan 1.00 Y
R54745 Self-Locking Screw :
R55081 Meedle Roller Y
RE6463 O-Ring 2.00 ¥
R5E200 Gasket Y
R56291 Washer 2.00 ¥
R59744 Spring 8.00 ¥
RE1620 Wear Ring 1,00 b ¥
RE2043 ARM 1.00 ¥
REZ2070 Ring Y
RE3263 Washer 2.00 ¥
RE3303 Cap Screw ¥
RE4350 Nesdle Rollar 204.00 ¥
RE5501 Spring Y
RE5502 Spring 2.00 ¥
REB374 l=olator Y
RE&7840 DISK SPRIN Y
RE81BE Thrust Washer 3.00 i
RE818T Washar Y
R70027 Disk Spring ¥
R70BR Rivet Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.>



invoice To Actount No: Deliver To; SERVICE INVOICE
K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number;
JOHN JOHNSON 7701 8 COUNCIL Invoice Data: Gla0Z017
7701 8 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 Location: 1
WHEATLAND Ok 72097 Work Order Number. 533365
Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: Sof17
Make/Modal: Metar: Berial Number: EqID: Flaet Mo:
JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RW4E50P003318 TEEB4W
Gen- Retail
R70918 Hub 1.00 Y
R71162 Plate 1.00 ¥
R71758 Thrust Washer 18.00 ¥
R717Ta4 Piston 1.00 ¥
R72086 Bushing 1.00 Y
R7¥2168 Ring 3.00 ¥
R7T2181 Gear 1.00 Y
R72453 Tube 1.00 Y
R72470 Spring 1.00 ¥
R72696 Washer 1.00 L
RT2587 Disk Spring 2.00 ¥
RT2631 Ring 4.00 Y
R72653 Snap Ring 3.00 ¥
RT2728 Gasket 1.00 Y
R73079 Digk Spring 10.00 Y
R73080 Seal 1.00 ¥
R73099 Spring 8.00 Y
RT3203 Shim 1.00 Y
R73204 Shim 1.00 k|
R73205 Shim 1.00 Y
R73248 Spring -1.00 ¥
R73283 Spring 1.00 4
R73284 Ring 5.00 Y
R74685 Washar 1.00 ¥
R74852 Spring a.00 ¥
R75548 Housing 1.00 ¥

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE vaO|CE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invaice Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 § COUNCIL Invalea Date: BI30/201T

7701 5 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73097 Location: q

WHEATLAND OK 73087 Work Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Account

Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 10 of 17

Make/Model: Matar: Serial Number; Eq iD: Fleet No:

JOHM DEERE 4850 T3 RWA4ES0PO03318 TEEE4W

Gen- Retail
R7TE617 O-Ring 2.00 ¥
R7EGT2 SPOOL VALY 1.00 Y
R76889 Spring 8.00 Y
RTE936 Washer 2.00 Y
R7E937 Washer 1.00 Y
RY7663 Clutch Plate 5.00 Y
RT7T22 Cap 1.00 Y
R79140 Packing 1.00 Y
R7B235 Disk Spring .00 ¥
RT2421 Washer 1.00 ¥
R79601 Packing 1.00 ¥
R7o793 Walve 1.00 Y
RTE704 Valve 1.00 Y
R7&T99 Valve 1.00 Y
RTS801 Valve 1.00 ¥
REOA13 Clutch Plate 2.00 ¥
RBIR Snap Ring 1.00 ¥
RA30%E Thrust Washer 1200 Y
RB30es8 Gasket 1.00 Y
RE4010 Valve 1.00 Y
RB4261 Needle Rolier 385.00 4
Ra5626 Clutch Plate 5.00 ¥
RES837 Cap Scraw 3.00 Y
RO2467 Gasket 1.00 ¥
R92458 Gasket 1.00 Y
RE2462 Gasket 1.00 ¥

CONTINUFN NN MEYT BAnE



Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVECE |NVO!CE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number;

JOHMN JOHNSOMN 7701 & COUNCIL Invelce Date: BI32017

7701 5 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 Lodasaiis 1

WHEATLAND OK 73097 Work Order Mumber: 533385

Paymenit Type: Account

Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Pry Phone: Page: 11 of 17

Maka/Model: Meter: Serial Number: EgiD: Flegt Mao:

JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RW4850P003319 TEEBAWY

Gen- Retail
R92471 GASKET 1.00 Y
Re2472 Gasket 1.00 Y
RE4370 Piston 1.00 Y
R24371 Piston 1.00 ¥
RE4450 Gasket 1.00 ¥
Ra4451 Gaskel 1.00 Y
R3Tas Piston 200 Y
RG7382 Piston 2.00 ¥
RI7473 Gasket 1.00 Y
RO5466 Thrust Washer 2.00 Y
RE10763 Pump 2.00 Y
RE11414 Shifter Rod 1.00 ki
RE12829 Elbow Fitting 1.00 Y
RE16147 Housing 1,00 Y
RE17682 Pinion Shatt 6.00 Y
RE23288 Disk With Inner Spline E.00 L
RE234253 Disk With Inner Spline 14.00 ¥
RE234261 Brake Digk 6.00 Y
REZ234308 Brake 6.00 b |
RE259912 O-Ring Kit 1.00 Y
REZ7189 Piston 1.00 Y
RE27180 1 1.00 ¥
RE293333 Disk With Inner Spline 7.00 ¥
RE20429 DISK .00 ¥
REZB816 Disk 3.00 Y
RE3Z266008 Clutch Disk 2,00 Y

FEORITIRI APy mves s iere m o o




Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number: i

JOHN JOHMSON 7701 S COUNCIL Invoice Date: G/30/2017

7701 8 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 Location: 1

WHEATLAND OK 73007 Work Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Account

Bus Phone; 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phane: Prv Phone; Fage: 12 of 17

Make/Model: Meter: Sarial Mumber: EqiD: Fieat No:

JOHN DEERE 4850 7013 RW4850P003319 76664V ]

Gen- Retail
RE33706 Disk 1.00 ¥
RE35116 Switch Kit 1.00 ¥
RE45334 Plate 1.00 Y
RES0775 Valve 1.00 ¥
RES0069 Housing 1.00 b
RE585805 PUMP 1.00 ¥
TZ22851 WASHER 200 Y
T23881 WASHER 6.00 Y
T48111 Pin Fastener 1.00 ¥
T58477 Fliting 1.00 ¥
TYZ22028 HY-GEard 75.00 Y
TY22426 Hose 1.00 Y
TY22485 Hese Clamp 2.00 ¥
TY22466 CLAMP 2.00 . |
TY22488 Clamp 1.00 Y
TYZ22582 Bulk Hose 4.00 Y
U4Eza3 SEAL 1.00 Y
3750 FREIGHT Too 4% Mfl Suere neo
Labor; Parts; OLE&M: Misc: = Sub-Total: §34,267.27

Genl- Retail

COMPLAINT:

02 SERVICE REQUEST: QUOTE PRICE FOR CAB ROOF AND TIRES 30.5x32

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Invalce To Account Me: Deliver To: SERU’":E |NVO|CE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Mumber;

JOHN JOHNSON ¥701 8 COUNCIL Invaice Date: B/30/2017

7701 5 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73047 Loeation: 1

WHEATLAND OK 73087 Werk Order Number: 533365
Fayment Type: Account

Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phane: Page: 130l 47

Make/!Modal: Meter: Sarial Numbar: Eq ID: Fleet Na:

JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 R\W4850P003219 TEEB4W

Gen1- Ratail

SERVICE REQUEST:

DIAGNDSIS:

SERVICE QUOTE:

SERVICE PERFORMED; CUSTOMER WILL TAKE CARE OF THE QUTER ROOF

Sub-Total: $0.00

Gen10- Retail

COMPLAINT:

04 SERVICE REQUEST: HYDRAULIC ISSUE'S ON THE HIGH PRESSURE SIDE AFTER TRANSMISSION REPAIRS. CLEAN
FINE METAL OUT OF THE SYSTEM S0 THE HYDRAULICS WOULD FUNCTION.

CORRECTION:
SERVICE REQUEST;

DIAGNOSIS:
SERVICE QUOTE;
PERFORMED; AFTER PUTTING TRACTOR BACK TOGETHER NOTICED THAT HYDRAULIC PUMP WAS WEAK

SERWVICE
AND NOT MAKING PRESSURE. CHANGED FILTERS SEVERAL TIMES. TRIED DE STROKING PUMP THAT DID NOT HELF,
PUMP WAS FULL OF METAL SHAVINGS FROM THE BRAKE FAILURE. CLEANED IT OUT BEST | GOULD. BOB AND |

Eart Nurmer Desedption Quartity Lisl Price Mo Price  Extended Prica Taned |nd
ARBB535 _ Vaive 4.00 ¥
ARE4510 FILTER ELE 2,00 Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Invoice To Account No: Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Invaice Date: /302017

7701 8 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73097 Laentins: 1

WHEATLAND OK 73007 Work Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Account

Bus Phone: 405-331-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 14 of 17

Make/Mode|: Metar: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleat Mo:

JOHN DEERE 4850 7013 RWAB50P0033 19 76664 |

Gen10- Retail
F2741R Packing 2.00 ¥
R2e484 Back-Up Ring T.00 Y
R40922 Back-Up Ring 1.00 ¥
R41057 Back-Up Ring 5.00 ¥
TYZ22028 HY-Garnd 75.00 b

Sub-Total: $1,957.82

Geni1- Retall

COMPLAINT:

06 SERVICE REQUEST- SHIFT VALVE HOUSING ISSUES

CORRECTION:

SERVICE RECQUEST:

DIAGNOSIS:

SERVICE QUOTE:

SERVICE PERFORMED: Orderad pars,
Parl Numbar Desgription List Price MetPrics  Extended Prics Taxed Ind
12M7032 Lock Washer 2.00 Y
12M7060 Washar 2.00 Y
14HB31 Mut 2.00 Y
14H785 MNut 2.00 Y
J4HZE4 Spring Pin 1.00 Y
24M7032 Spring Pin 1.00 ¥
34M7102 Spring Pin 5.00 ¥
4007000 Snap Ring 1.00 Y
AITITR O-Ring 2.00 Y

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



Invoice To Account Na: Daliver To: S ERVICE lNVOlCE
K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:
JOHN JOHNSOMN 7701 S COUNCIL Invoice Date: 6/30/2017
7701 § COUNGIL WHEATLAND OK 73097 Lisaatian: 1
WHEATLAND OK 73007 Work Order Number; 533365
Payment Type: Accoun
Bus Phone: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 150f 17
MakeModal: Metar: Serial Mumbear: Eq ID: Fleet No:
| JOHN DEERE 4650 7013 RWA4B50P003319 76664W
Gen11- Retail
AR103873 Saal 2.00 Y
AT21199 Set Screw 200 ¥
AT35121 Elbow Fitting 1.00 b 4
HE3281 O-RING 2.00 ¥
R110261 Valva 1.00 ¥
R111088 Valve 1.00 ¥
R111506 Gasket 1.00 Y
R114085 Valve 1.00 Y
R26286 O-Ring 2.00 ¥
R26375 O-Ring 1.00 ¥
R26448 O-Ring 2.00 ¥
R26552 Ball 2.00 ¥
R27218 FITTING PL 2.00 Y
R28778 O-Ring 1.00 Y
R33259 C-Ring 4.00 Y
R3TER O-Ring 1.00 ¥
R51031 FITTING 1.00 Y
R53317 Lock Mut 1.00 Y
RE2070 Ring 1.00 Y
R72178 Detent 2.00 Y
R73245 Spring 1.00 ¥
R73451 Shaft 1.00 Y
RT3452 Shaft 1.00 Y
R74182 Spring 2.00 ¥
R75247 Spring 2.00 Y
RTE506 Piston 1.00 Y

CONTINILIFD NN MEYT BARE -




Invoice To Account No: Deliver To; SERVICE | NVOICE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Invoice Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7701 5 COUNCIL Invoice Date- 6/30/2017

7701 8 COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73097 Location: 1

WHEATLAND OK 73097 Work Order Number: 533365

Payment Type: Account

Bus Phene: 405-831-1200 Bus Phone: 405-B31-1200

Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page: 16 of 17

Make/Model; Meter: Serial Number; EqiD: Fleet Mo;

JOHN DEERE 4850 7013 RW4850P003319 TEEG4W

Gen11- Retail
R7B527 SPRING 1.00 Y
R76525 SPRING 1.00 ¥
R78544 Housing 1.00 Y
R77129 Bushing 1.00 ¥
R77356 Spring 1.00 Y
R7T810 Spring 1.00 Y
R7TE48 Spring 1.00 Y
R78627 Spring 1.00 Y
RT2801 Valve 1.00 ¥
R78802 Valve 1.00 Y
RBOSOE Gear 1,00 Y
RE1082 Spring 1.00 Y
RE&2468 Gasket 1.00 Y
RO2471 GASKET 1.00 Y
R84451 Gasket 1.00 T
RE13035 Ball Joint 1.00 b
RE164448 STARTER RE 1.00 Y
RE19041 Valve Cover 1.00 g
RE212784 Elbow Fitting 2.00 ¥
RE32011 O-RING KIT 1.00 ¥
RE50968 Housing 1.00 L
T22851 WASHER 7.00 Y
3760 FREIGHT oo e MM Cieddede I

Sub-Total: $4,853.87

CONTINIIFN MK MEYT BARE




Invoice To Account Me: Deliver To: SER\”CE lNVOlCE

K & R BUILDERS K & R BUILDERS Inveoles Number:

JOHN JOHNSON 7T01 5 COUNCIL Invoice Date: BA02017
7701 S COUNCIL WHEATLAND OK 73087 Location: 1
WHEATLAND OK 73097 Work Order Number: 533365
Payment Type: Aceaunt

Bus Phene: 405-231-1200 Bus Phone: 405-831-1200
Prv Phone: Prv Phone: Page; 17 of 17

Make/Model: Meter: Serlal Number; EqiD: Fleat ho:
LJOHN DEERE 4850 7013 R\W4850P003318 76664W

Gen12- Retail
COMPLAINT:
07 SERVICE REQUEST: INTERMAL TRANS ISSUE

CORRECTION:
SERVICE REQUEST:

DIAGNOSIS:
SERVICE QUOTE:
SERVICE PERFORMED:

Sub-Total: $1,157.31

Miscellanecus Charges:

Service Accessories
Labor:
Custemer PO No: Parts:
T gl OL&M:
Advisor: Misc:
f ; ({ "LG Sales Tax:
].J.Erjﬂ‘{" e Grand Total”__ $43,567.78

3:1.@{’L‘?“N-



